

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.3 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22568/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2010 in CWP No.  
13011/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHEED KARTAR SINGH SARABHA C.TRUST ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and mofification of the order  
dated 10.8.2010)

WITH  
I.A.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 22673 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.adv.  
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the applications in both matters  
alongwith SLP next week.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master