

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22568/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2010 in                    CWP No.  
13011/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHEED KARTAR SINGH SARABHA C.TRUST ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay/modification of order dated  
10.08.2010, permission to file addl. documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22673 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, vacation of stay order dated 10.08.2010, permission to  
file additional ddocuments and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.22397 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
   Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.  
   Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.    Aman Preet Singh,Adv.  
   Mr.    Ajay Singh,Adv.  
   Mr.    Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

   Mr.    Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.    Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.  
   Mr.    Vikram Rathore,Adv.  
   Ms.    Anuradha,Adv.

   Mr.    Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

2

   Mr.    Reepak Kansal,Adv.

   Mr.    Sanjay Bansal,Adv.

   Mr.    G.K. Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned            counsel            for            the            petitioner

states that in pursuance of the order dated 25.8.2010, he has received the notice from the Registry only today morning and he will be serving respondents 3 and 4 dasti today. In fact, learned counsel for the petitioner has served Mr. G.K. Bansal, learned counsel who appears for Baba Farid University of Health Sciences in all three cases and the service should be completed in so far as Union of India is concerned.

order dated 25.8.2010, he has received the notice from the Registry only today morning and he will be serving respondents 3 and 4 dasti today. In fact, learned counsel for the petitioner has served Mr. G.K. Bansal, learned counsel who appears for Baba Farid University of Health Sciences in all three cases and the service should be completed in so far as Union of India is concerned.

List on 7.9.2010

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master